
RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY 
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

No. ADM-06/COTH/2017 Dated: 12.12.2024

NOTIFICATION

The Vice Chancellor is pleased to declare that Rajiv Gandhi University will observe 
the following Holidays during the Calendar Year-2025:

LIST OF GAZETTED HQLIPAYS-2025

SI.No. Month & Date Day Occasion/Festival

1 . 1st January, 2025 Wednesday New Year's Day
2. 14th January, 2025 Tuesday Maker Sankranti/Magh 

Bihu/Ponqal/Hazarat Ali's Birthday
3. 26th January, 2025 Sunday Republic Day
4. 26th February, 2025 Wednesday Maha Shivaratri
5. 14th March, 2025 Friday Holi
6. 31st March, 2025 Monday Id-UI-Fitr
7. 10th April, 2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti
8. 15th April, 2025 Tuesday Bohaq Bihu/Vaisakhadi
9. 18th April, 2025 Friday Good Friday
10. 12th May, 2025 Monday Buddha Purnima
11. 15th Auqust, 2025 Friday Independence Day
12. 5th September, 2025 Friday Id-E-Milad (Prophet M oham m ad 's B irthday

13. 1st October, 2025 Wednesday Dussehra (Mahanavmi)
14. 2nd October, 2025 Thursday Gandhi Jayanti/Dussehra
15. 20th October, 2025 Monday Diwali (Deepawali)
16. 5th November, 2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak's Birthday
17 25th December, 2025 Thursday Christmas Day

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH GAZETTEE HOLIDAYS fCOMPULSORYJ

SI.No. Month & Date Day Occasion/Festival

1 . 20th February, 2025 Thursday Arunachal Pradesh Statehood Day
2. 1st December, 2025 Monday Indiqenous Faith Day
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAY-2025

SI.No. Month & Date Day Occasion/Festival

1. 6tfl January, 2025 Monday Guru Govind Singh's Birthday
2. 12th February, 2025 Wednesday Guru Ravi Das's Birthday
3. 19th February, 2025 Wednesday Shivaji Jayanti
4. 13th March, 2025 Thursday Holika Dahan
5. 28th March, 2025 Friday Jamat-UI-Vida
6. 14th April, 2025 Monday Mesadi (Tamil New Year Day")
7. 9th May, 2025 Friday Guru Rabindranath's Birthday
8. 27th June, 2025 Friday Rath Yatra
9. 27th August, 2025 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayaka Churuthi
10. 5th September, 2025 Friday Onam orThiru Onam Day
11. 29td September, 2025 Monday Dussehra (Saptami)
12. 30th September, 2025 Tuesday Dussehra (Mahashtami)
13. 7th October, 2025 Tuesday Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday
14. 10th October, 2025 Friday Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth)
15. 22nd October, 2025 Wednesday Govardhan Puja
16. 23rd October, 2025 Thursday Bhai Duj
17 28th October, 2025 Tuesday Pratihar Sashthi/Chhat Puia
18. 24th November, 2025 Monday Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day
19. 24th December, 2025 Wednesday Christmas Eve
20. 26th December, 2025 Friday Lenqri Niiki Sii Donyi Polo Yullo

Sd/-
Registrar

No. ADM-06/CITH/2017/Ihi Dated: .2v5./... December, 2024

Copy to:
1. The Hon'ble Chancellor for information.
2. PS to Vice Chancellor for information.
3. All Deans of Faculties / DSW for information.

^4 '̂ PS to Registrar / Finance Officer / CoE for information.
5. Librarian for information.
6. All HoDs/Directors of Departments/Institutes for information.
7. All Branch Heads for information.
8. Joint Director (CC) for information with a request to upload the same in 

the university website.
9. All Notice Boards for information.
10. Office copy.

(Dr. N.T. Rikam) 
Registrar
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